
 
 

 
Tender Bid List Notification -RFP DC11 – Request for Proposal for 

Removal of Subsea Structures, Transport and Disposal 
 

 

Bibby Offshore UK Ltd. 

Atmosphere One, Prospect Road, 

Westhill, Aberdeenshire, Scotland 

United Kingdom, AB32 6FJ 

+44 1224 857755 | Fax: +44 1224 824444 

 

Registered Office: 1 Park Row, Leeds, UK, 

LS1 5AB 

Anthony Bews, Sr. Client Acct. Mgr. 

Anthony.bews@bibbyoffshore.com 

Boskalis Offshore Contracting B.V. 

Rosmolenweg 20, 3356 LK Papendrecht 

The Netherlands 

+31 78 696 9000 

 

16340 Park Ten Place, Suite 200 

Houston, TX USA 77084 

Office: 1.281.994.4866  

Sean Billingy, Comm. Mgr – Marine Installations 

Sean.billingy@boskalis.com 

 

DeepOcean 

Karmsundgata 74 

Postboks 2144, Postterminalen 

N-5504, Haugesund, Norway 

Tel: +47.52.70.04.00  |  Cell: 

+47.992.03.413 

Bjørn Inge Staalesen, BD Mgr Subsea 

Services 

Bstaalesen@Deepoceangroup.com 

 

17 Sagona Ave, Donovan’s Bus. Park, 

Mount Pearl, NL A1N 4P8  |  709.368.7666 

DOF Subsea Canada Corp. 

26 Allston Street, Mount Pearl, NL  A1N 0A4 

Tel: 709.576.2033 | Fax 709.576.2500 

Kirk Stead, GM 

Kirk.stead@dofsubsea.com 

 

620 Nine Mile Drive, Unit 209 

Bedford NS  B4A 4H4 

902.405.8587 

Heerema Marine Contractors Nederland 

SE 

Vondellaan 47, 2332 AA Leiden, The 

Netherlands 

+31 71 579 9000 

Pepijn Swint, VP Tenders & Contracts 

pswint@hmc-heerema.com  

 

Kvaerner Canada Limited 

Suite 305, Atlantic Place, 215 Water St. St. 

John's, NL A1C 6C9 

Tel: +1 709 738 7659 | Fax: +1 709 738 7787 

Frank Huang, Business Manager 

Frank.huang@kvaerner.com 

 

Maersk Supply Service 

Lyngby Hovedgade 85, 

DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark 

Tel: +45 7373 7000 

Francois-X Morency, Managing Director, 

Canada 

fxm003@maersksupplyservice.com 

 

Subsea7 

6th Floor, 351 Water Street, Box 7070, Stn C 

St. John’s, NL  A1E 3Y3 

Tel: 709.733.5848 | Fax: 709.753.0501 

Shane Henley, P. Eng. PMP, Ass. Project Mgr. 

shane.henley@subsea7.com 

 

TechnipFMC 

131 Kelsey Drive 

St. John’s NL  A1B 0L2 

Tel: 709.724.3698 | Fax: 709.757.0299 

Greg Vineham, Commercial Manager 

Greg.vineham@technipFMC.com 

WorleyParsons Canada Services Ltd. 

1 Church Hill, 176 Suite 201 

St. John’s NL  A1B 3Z7 

Tel: 709.443.0658 – Marty Gaulin 

John Cox, Sr. Project Manager – Const. & Global 

Hydrocarbons Decomm Leader 

(john.cox@intecsea.com) 

 

mailto:Anthony.bews@bibbyoffshore.com
mailto:Sean.billingy@boskalis.com
mailto:BStaalesen@Deepoceangroup.com
mailto:Kirk.stead@dofsubsea.com
mailto:pswint@hmc-heerema.com
mailto:Frank.huang@kvaerner.com
mailto:xxx.xxx@subsea7.com
mailto:Greg.vineham@technipFMC.com
mailto:john.cox@intecsea.com


 

 

RFP Issue Date:     September 14, 2018 

RFP Closing Date:       October 15, 2018 

Tentative Award Date:   Q4 2018 
 

 
Encana Corporation 

Deep Panuke 
East Coast Office: 

Suite 700 Founders Square 
Halifax, NS, B3J 3M8 

 
Phone: (902) 422-4500 | Fax: (902) 492-5255 


